

(IN CHAMBERS)

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.9357/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 96 OF 2007

PRABHU & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(appln.(s) for bail and office report dt. 7.8.2007)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siraj Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Sood,Mr.Shashwat Gupta and
Ms. Adarsh Sabharwal,Adv.for
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the fact that appellant No.13-Mahada is more than 91 years old, appellant No. 12-Umrao is aged about 88 years and appellant No.7 Shyokaran is aged about 79 years and each one of them has undergone actual sentence of more than 8 years. The prayer for bail is accepted. Let them be released on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.30,000/- with two sureties each of the li

ke

amount to the satisfaction of the learned Additional Session Judge, Kotputali, District Jaipur in Session Case No. 4/1999.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master