

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 96/2007

PRABHU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga (a.c.), Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Rajoria, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal on 12th November, 2014. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State shall get the English translation of the documents relating to 'charges' and 'chargesheet'.

Having regard to the nature and the questions involved in the appeal, we deem it appropriate to request Mr. Amrendra Sharan, learned senior counsel to assist the Court. Mr. Seeraj Bagga, learned counsel who is appearing for the petitioner as Amicus Curiae is also requested to assist Mr. Sharan in the matter.

Registry is directed to furnish a set of papers relating to this appeal to Shri Amrendra Sharan, learned senior counsel within three days.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER