

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2007

PRABHU & ORS.

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

... Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the appeal on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State shall get the English translation of the documents relating to 'charges' and 'chargesheet'.**

**Having regard to the nature and the questions involved in the appeal, we deem it appropriate to request Mr. Amrendra Sharan, learned senior counsel to assist the Court. Mr. Seeraj Bagga, learned counsel who is appearing for the petitioner as Amicus Curiae is also requested to assist Mr. Sharan in the matter.**

**Registry is directed to furnish a set of papers relating to this appeal to Shri Amrendra Sharan, learned senior counsel within three days."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has inspect the Original Record and got the copy of the charges and chargesheet and has on 10.11.2014 filed Additional documents. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that a complete set of Paper Book has been furnished to the Shri Amrender Sharan, Senior Advocate on 26.09.2014.

It is further submitted that Original Record of the High Court and Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Senior Advocate  
105, New Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India  
New Delhi-110001

207, Neelgiri Apartment, Barakhamba Road,  
New Delhi-110001

2. Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Advocate (A.C.)
3. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

*ravin/c1*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR